PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2715348

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
THOMAS J. LANGENFELD 02/05/2014					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	HYDRO-GEA	HYDRO-GEAR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP			
Street Address:	1411 SOUTH HAMILTON STREET				
City:	SULLIVAN				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	61951				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1		13960	60567		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (312)429-3559					
Phone: 312-269-8000					
Email: patents@ngelaw.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: THOMAS C. MCDONOUGH/NEAL, GERBER, ET AL.					
Address Line 1: TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			036400-163US2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			THOMAS C. MCDONOUGH		
Signature:			/Thomas C. McDonough/		
Date:			02/06/2014		
Total Attachments: 1 source=163US2_Assignment_TLangenfeld_Executed#page1.tif					

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Thomas J. Langenfeld ("Assignor") is the inventor of an invention entitled: HYDROSTATIC TRANSMISSION (the "Invention") for which a non-provisional patent application of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 6, 2013 and assigned Application No. 13/960,567 (the "Subject Application").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Hydro-Gear Limited Partnership ("Assignee"), a limited partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of Illinois and having its principal office and place of business at 1411 S. Hamilton Street, Sullivan, Illinois 61951, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to (1) the Invention together with all improvements thereon; (2) the Subject Application and all applications claiming the benefit thereof or priority thereto, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and substitutions of or for all such applications; and (3) all Letters Patent, Registered Designs and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted on any of the foregoing applications in the United States of America and all other countries, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Registered Designs and Utility Model Registrations to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned.

Assignor agrees that he will, upon request and without further consideration, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, provide any information, testify in any legal proceedings and do all lawful acts to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives in the application, procurement, and enforcement of the aforesaid Letters Patent, Registered Designs or Utility Model Registrations in all countries, and to perfect title thereof in Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. Assignor covenants that he/she has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Date: 2-5-14 Vanconter Name: Thomas J. Langenfeld Address: 408 W. Blackwood St., Sullivan, IL 61951 OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE DONALD G ROUSSER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:10/16/16 State of:) SS. County of:

Subscribed and sworn to before this 5 day of February, 2015. My Commission Expires: 10/16/16 Notary Public; NGEDOCS: 2131039.1

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 02/06/2014